

No. 43708-2-II

IN THE WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

SUSAN K. BROWN,

Appellant,

vs.

CITY OF TACOMA, et. al.,

Respondents.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF PIERCE COUNTY

Cause No. 11-2-05394-1

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BRETT A. PURTZER
WSB #17283

HESTER LAW GROUP, INC., P.S.
Attorneys for Appellant
1008 South Yakima Avenue, Suite 302
Tacoma, Washington 98405
(253) 272-2157

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	3
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	4
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
A. Procedural History	5
B. Facts	5
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. PLAINTIFF WAS WRONGFULLY TERMINATED AS THE TERMINATION WAS BASED ON PRE-TEXT AND RETALIATORY.....	8
V. CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Crownover v. Dept. of Transportation</u> , 165 Wn.App. 131, 148, 265 P.3d 971 (2011).....	9
<u>DeYoung v. Providence Med. Ctr.</u> , 136 Wn.2d 136, 140, 960 P.2d 919 (1998).....	8
<u>Jacobsen v. Stay</u> , 89 Wn.2d 1045 569 P.2d 1152 (1977).....	7
<u>Klinke v. Famous Recipe Fried Chicken, Inc.</u> , 94 Wn.2d 255, 616 P.2d 644 (1980).....	8
<u>Korslund v. DynCorp Tri-Cities Servs.</u> , 156 Wn.2d 168, 178, 125 P.3d 119 (2005).....	9
<u>Lish v. Dickey</u> , 1 Wn.App. 112, 459 P.2d 810 (1969).....	8
<u>Olympic Fish Products, Inc. v. Lloyd</u> , 93 Wn.2d 596, 611 P.2d 737 (1980).....	7
<u>Pelton v. Tri-State Mem'l Hosp., Inc.</u> , 66 Wn.App 350, 355, 831 P.2d 1147 (1992).....	7
<u>Scott v. Pacific West mountain Resort</u> , 119 Wn.2d 484, 487, 834 P.2d 6 (1992).....	8
<u>Smith v. Acme paving Co.</u> , 16 Wn.App. 389, 558 P.2d 811 (1976).....	8

Statutes

RCW 49.60.210	8
